(1) Based on our issued share capital of 200,000,000 Shares after the Acquisitions but before our IPO / as at the LPD.

(2) Based on our enlarged issued share capital of 266,000,000 Shares after our IPO.

(3) Assuming that he / she fully subscribes for the Pink Form Shares allocated to him / her.

(4) Deemed interested by virtue of the interest of his spouse, Choo Wai Yeen pursuant to Section 8 of the Act.

(5) Deemed interested by virtue of the interest of his son, Wong Cheng Jian pursuant to Section 8 of the Act.

5.4.4 Involvement of key senior management in other businesses or corporations

Wong Hing Ngiap’s and Wong Hin Loong’s involvement in business activities and directorship in other businesses or corporations outside our
Group for the past 5 years preceding the LPD are disclosed in Section 5.2.4 of this Prospectus.

None of our other key senior management has any involvement in business activities and directorship in any other businesses or corporations
outside our Group for the past 5 years preceding the LPD.

Key senior management

Before our IPO / As at the LPD After our IPO
Direct Indirect Direct Indirect

No. of Shares (1)% No. of Shares (1)% No. of Shares (2)% No. of Shares (2)%

Wong Hing Ngiap  97,960,000 48.98 (4)2,040,000 1.02 87,960,000 33.07 (4)2,040,000 0.77
Wong Hin Loong 97,960,000 48.98 (5)2,040,000 1.02 87,960,000 33.07 (5)2,040,000 0.77
Choo Wai Yeen 2,040,000 1.02   2,040,000 0.77
Dee Bee Lian   (3)400,000 0.15
Woi Chee Keong   (3)400,000 0.15

70

Registration No. 202301023959 (1517882K)

5. INFORMATION ON PROMOTERS, SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS, DIRECTORS AND

KEY SENIOR MANAGEMENT (CONT’D)

5.4.5 Key senior management’s remuneration and material benefits-in-kind

The aggregate remuneration and material benefitsinkind paid and proposed to be paid to our
key senior management (save for those for Wong Hing Ngiap and Wong Hin Loong, which are
as disclosed in Section 5.2.6 of this Prospectus) for services rendered / to be rendered to our
Group in all capacities for the FYE 2023 and FYE 2024 are as follows:

Name of key senior management